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All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor Category  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 69 Glenroy MARTIN Aston Hill Senior Men 0:53.60 0:51.24 0:51.38 0:51.24 -

2 47 Ant JONES Rad Racing Senior Men 0:54.63 0:51.97 0:51.35 0:51.35 0.11

3 79 Josh LOWE Madison Saracen Junior Men 0:52.95 0:51.63 0:53.62 0:51.63 0.39

4 86 Brandon LOVE Bike Tart Senior Men 0:52.29 0:51.78 0:53.06 0:51.78 0.54

5 1 Darren EVANS Aston Hill Senior Men 0:58.31 0:55.21 0:51.78 0:51.78 0.54

6 36 Ben DEAKIN Muc-Off/Primera Senior Men 0:52.81 0:52.17 DNF 0:52.17 0.93

7 89 Liam SAINT  Senior Men 1:01.85 0:52.79 0:53.46 0:52.79 1.55

8 77 Alistair WARRELL Aston Hill Youth Men 0:54.58 0:56.15 1:07.32 0:54.58 3.34

9 84 Nick CORNWELL  Senior Men 0:58.22 0:55.15 0:55.69 0:55.15 3.91

10 13 Daniel SIBBICK  Senior Men DNF DNF 0:55.28 0:55.28 4.04

11 25 Jack WELLS Identiti Junior Men 0:56.52 0:55.78 DNF 0:55.78 4.54

12 57 Jay SHAW  Master Men 0:59.03 0:55.82 0:56.55 0:55.82 4.58

13 66 Barry DUNSTAN  Senior Men 0:57.13 DNF 0:55.84 0:55.84 4.60

14 58 Tom THAIN Team Thain Junior Men 1:02.30 0:58.93 0:56.99 0:56.99 5.75

15 3 Guy THERAN Got a grip Master Men 1:02.83 0:58.25 0:57.39 0:57.39 6.15

16 7 Scott FITZGERALD QECP Trail Collectve Hard Tail 1:04.76 1:04.50 0:58.85 0:58.85 7.61

17 92 Ryan JENKINS  Junior Men DNF 1:03.28 0:59.03 0:59.03 7.79

18 4 Ryan MARTIN  Senior Men 1:03.44 1:02.18 0:59.05 0:59.05 7.81

19 83 Tom HART  Junior Men 1:01.63 0:59.32 1:00.06 0:59.32 8.08

20 50 Mat ROBERTS  Senior Men 1:01.56 0:59.36 1:00.20 0:59.36 8.12

21 44 Brett WHEELER Muc Off/Charge Cloth Senior Men 0:59.53 DNF 1:00.93 0:59.53 8.29

22 40 Andrew JACQUES Alcatel One Touch Veteran Men DNF 1:02.00 0:59.57 0:59.57 8.33

23 26 Jason SMITH Factory 19 Senior Men 1:10.15 1:00.02 0:59.68 0:59.68 8.44

24 23 David McGIVEN  Senior Men 1:00.51 0:59.85 DNS 0:59.85 8.61

25 24 Charlie EVANS Live 2 Ride Bike Sho Hard Tail 1:14.18 1:03.20 1:00.25 1:00.25 9.01

26 46 Clint TIMMIS  Master Men 1:03.19 1:01.20 1:00.28 1:00.28 9.04

27 29 McAulay FRIEND Team Bull Track Youth Men 1:07.30 1:00.59 DNF 1:00.59 9.35

28 62 Matthew ROE  Master Men 1:03.72 1:00.70 1:00.76 1:00.70 9.46

29 28 Jamie TANDOH  Senior Men 1:06.96 1:01.12 1:02.30 1:01.12 9.88

30 87 Justin REVELL  Veteran Men 1:04.76 1:01.13 1:02.83 1:01.13 9.89

31 5 Siman POYNTER Quinny Racing Master Men 1:08.50 1:02.00 1:04.61 1:02.00 10.76

32 35 Alastair HOLLAND SES Racing Youth Men 1:20.16 1:02.28 1:08.68 1:02.28 11.04

33 56 Sean TOPPING Poverty Spec Racing Senior Men DNS 1:03.05 1:02.42 1:02.42 11.18

34 34 Peter HUTCHINSON Bull Track Youth Men 1:02.85 1:04.19 1:25.89 1:02.85 11.61

35 53 Joe KILLNER Aston Hill Veteran Men 1:11.11 1:21.58 1:03.09 1:03.09 11.85

36 6 Kane GLYNN Quinny Racing Junior Men 1:14.21 1:27.62 1:03.28 1:03.28 12.04

37 81 Kyle HARDY  Senior Men 1:03.42 1:16.31 1:54.47 1:03.42 12.18

38 27 David PAGE-STAIR  Senior Men 1:07.35 1:10.51 1:03.43 1:03.43 12.19

39 52 Thomas DAVIES Gravity Project Juvenile Men 1:03.93 1:03.92 1:03.64 1:03.64 12.40

40 22 Connor COSGROVE  Junior Men 1:04.41 1:03.75 1:03.67 1:03.67 12.43

41 65 Seb MIND Herberts Cycles Junior Men DNF 1:04.79 1:12.36 1:04.79 13.55

42 49 Oliver CROSDIL  Juvenile Men 1:09.96 DNF 1:05.20 1:05.20 13.96

43 72 Reece FOULDS  Youth Men 1:15.25 1:32.80 1:05.24 1:05.24 14.00

44 2 Ken NALLY Team Bull Track Senior Men 1:09.15 1:10.45 1:05.51 1:05.51 14.27

45 39 James CAPPS Team Bull Track Junior Men 1:09.64 1:06.27 1:06.61 1:06.27 15.03

46 33 Nick KELLEHER  Master Men 1:29.31 1:39.13 1:06.55 1:06.55 15.31

47 70 Will MINTON SES Racing Youth Men 1:24.20 1:13.24 1:08.61 1:08.61 17.37

48 31 Shaun WREN  Hard Tail 1:08.77 1:08.83 1:21.78 1:08.77 17.53

49 54 Alfie KILLNER Aston Hill Juvenile Men 1:09.60 2:00.33 1:22.88 1:09.60 18.36

50 10 Dan HICKSON  Juvenile Men 1:17.16 1:29.23 1:10.07 1:10.07 18.83

51 30 Yoshi KAPUR Schwalb UK Master Men 1:10.95 1:10.65 DNS 1:10.65 19.41

52 91 Alan SMITH Cycle Tech Junior Men DNF 1:12.96 DNF 1:12.96 21.72

53 80 Jonathan MALLETT  Juvenile Men 1:24.37 1:12.97 1:36.86 1:12.97 21.73

54 12 Josh MEAEL Sutton Cycling Juvenile Men 1:38.58 1:41.44 1:13.35 1:13.35 22.11

55 82 James SMITH  Senior Men 1:23.70 1:13.72 DNF 1:13.72 22.48

56 51 Harvey WATSON  Youth Men 1:43.48 1:18.82 1:14.38 1:14.38 23.14

57 90 Chris RELF Paradise MTB Senior Men 1:19.71 1:17.59 1:14.86 1:14.86 23.62

58 75 David BENTLEY  Youth Men 1:16.41 1:20.00 1:16.80 1:16.41 25.17

59 38 William COLLIE  Hard Tail 1:16.53 DNF DNF 1:16.53 25.29

60 20 Jeff ABELL  Junior Men 1:21.53 DNF 1:17.98 1:17.98 26.74

61 85 Katie LOVE  Women 1:20.78 1:18.32 1:40.92 1:18.32 27.08

62 9 Alun CHEUNG  Junior Men 1:22.83 1:22.69 1:48.67 1:22.69 31.45

63 19 Jordan TESTER  Junior Men 1:49.84 1:51.19 1:25.63 1:25.63 34.39
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64 37 Sam FAY  Senior Men 1:26.85 3:35.39 DNS 1:26.85 35.61

65 76 Scott WILLIAMS  Youth Men 1:58.21 1:31.70 1:42.63 1:31.70 40.46

66 32 Tom WALTERS  Junior Men 2:03.31 1:34.70 1:58.83 1:34.70 43.46

67 48 Rory SMITH  Youth Men 1:40.54 1:43.84 1:44.78 1:40.54 49.30

68 8 Luke BANDY UC Jubilee Youth Men 2:05.92 1:48.34 1:44.96 1:44.96 53.72

69 74 Philip ARCHER  Youth Men 2:17.31 1:58.04 2:00.50 1:58.04 1:06.80

70 63 Aaron BENNETT  Young Ripper 2:26.44 2:09.62 2:14.08 2:09.62 1:18.38

71 59 Riley JENNER  Juvenile Men DNF 2:41.27 2:12.67 2:12.67 1:21.43

72 88 Sebastian REVELL  Young Ripper 2:41.17 2:20.01 2:55.38 2:20.01 1:28.77

73 55 Cameron ROSS Team Bull Track Young Ripper DNF 2:53.18 3:09.35 2:53.18 2:01.94

74 71 Kian FOULDS  Young Ripper 3:37.35 3:21.43 DNF 3:21.43 2:30.19

14 Sam LAMBERT  Senior Men DNF DNF DNS - -

43 Richard ABBOTT Aston Hill Veteran Men DNF DNS DNS - -

45 Connor MYRING Poverty Spec Racing Youth Men DNF DNF DNS - -

61 Grant NEFDT  Veteran Men DNF DNF DNS - -

78 Alex GANN SES Racing Youth Men DNF DNF DNS - -

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 7 Scott FITZGERALD QECP Trail Collectve 1:04.76 1:04.50 0:58.85 0:58.85 -

2 24 Charlie EVANS Live 2 Ride Bike Sho 1:14.18 1:03.20 1:00.25 1:00.25 1.40

3 31 Shaun WREN 1:08.77 1:08.83 1:21.78 1:08.77 9.92

4 38 William COLLIE 1:16.53 DNF DNF 1:16.53 17.68

Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 52 Thomas DAVIES Gravity Project 1:03.93 1:03.92 1:03.64 1:03.64 -

2 49 Oliver CROSDIL  1:09.96 DNF 1:05.20 1:05.20 1.56

3 54 Alfie KILLNER Aston Hill 1:09.60 2:00.33 1:22.88 1:09.60 5.96

4 10 Dan HICKSON  1:17.16 1:29.23 1:10.07 1:10.07 6.43

5 80 Jonathan MALLETT  1:24.37 1:12.97 1:36.86 1:12.97 9.33

6 12 Josh MEAEL Sutton Cycling 1:38.58 1:41.44 1:13.35 1:13.35 9.71

7 59 Riley JENNER DNF 2:41.27 2:12.67 2:12.67 1:09.03

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 77 Alistair WARRELL Aston Hill 0:54.58 0:56.15 1:07.32 0:54.58 -

2 29 McAulay FRIEND Team Bull Track 1:07.30 1:00.59 DNF 1:00.59 6.01

3 35 Alastair HOLLAND SES Racing 1:20.16 1:02.28 1:08.68 1:02.28 7.70

4 34 Peter HUTCHINSON Bull Track 1:02.85 1:04.19 1:25.89 1:02.85 8.27

5 72 Reece FOULDS  1:15.25 1:32.80 1:05.24 1:05.24 10.66

6 70 Will MINTON SES Racing 1:24.20 1:13.24 1:08.61 1:08.61 14.03

7 51 Harvey WATSON  1:43.48 1:18.82 1:14.38 1:14.38 19.80

8 75 David BENTLEY  1:16.41 1:20.00 1:16.80 1:16.41 21.83

9 76 Scott WILLIAMS  1:58.21 1:31.70 1:42.63 1:31.70 37.12

10 48 Rory SMITH  1:40.54 1:43.84 1:44.78 1:40.54 45.96

11 8 Luke BANDY UC Jubilee 2:05.92 1:48.34 1:44.96 1:44.96 50.38

12 74 Philip ARCHER  2:17.31 1:58.04 2:00.50 1:58.04 1:03.46

45 Connor MYRING Poverty Spec Racing DNF DNF

78 Alex GANN SES Racing DNF DNF

Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 79 Josh LOWE Madison Saracen 0:52.95 0:51.63 0:53.62 0:51.63 -

2 25 Jack WELLS Identiti 0:56.52 0:55.78 DNF 0:55.78 4.15

3 58 Tom THAIN Team Thain 1:02.30 0:58.93 0:56.99 0:56.99 5.36

4 92 Ryan JENKINS  DNF 1:03.28 0:59.03 0:59.03 7.40

5 83 Tom HART  1:01.63 0:59.32 1:00.06 0:59.32 7.69

6 6 Kane GLYNN Quinny Racing 1:14.21 1:27.62 1:03.28 1:03.28 11.65

7 22 Connor COSGROVE  1:04.41 1:03.75 1:03.67 1:03.67 12.04

8 65 Seb MIND Herberts Cycles DNF 1:04.79 1:12.36 1:04.79 13.16

9 39 James CAPPS Team Bull Track 1:09.64 1:06.27 1:06.61 1:06.27 14.64

10 91 Alan SMITH Cycle Tech DNF 1:12.96 DNF 1:12.96 21.33

11 20 Jeff ABELL 1:21.53 DNF 1:17.98 1:17.98 26.35

12 9 Alun CHEUNG 1:22.83 1:22.69 1:48.67 1:22.69 31.06

13 19 Jordan TESTER 1:49.84 1:51.19 1:25.63 1:25.63 34.00

14 32 Tom WALTERS 2:03.31 1:34.70 1:58.83 1:34.70 43.07

MTB DH Timing and Results
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Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 69 Glenroy MARTIN Aston Hill 0:53.60 0:51.24 0:51.38 0:51.24 -

2 47 Ant JONES Rad Racing 0:54.63 0:51.97 0:51.35 0:51.35 0.11

* 3 86 Brandon LOVE Bike Tart 0:52.29 0:51.78 0:53.06 0:51.78 0.54

* 4 1 Darren EVANS Aston Hill 0:58.31 0:55.21 0:51.78 0:51.78 0.54

5 36 Ben DEAKIN Muc-Off/Primera 0:52.81 0:52.17 DNF 0:52.17 0.93

6 89 Liam SAINT  1:01.85 0:52.79 0:53.46 0:52.79 1.55

7 84 Nick CORNWELL  0:58.22 0:55.15 0:55.69 0:55.15 3.91

8 13 Daniel SIBBICK  DNF DNF 0:55.28 0:55.28 4.04

9 66 Barry DUNSTAN  0:57.13 DNF 0:55.84 0:55.84 4.60

10 4 Ryan MARTIN  1:03.44 1:02.18 0:59.05 0:59.05 7.81

11 50 Mat ROBERTS  1:01.56 0:59.36 1:00.20 0:59.36 8.12

12 44 Brett WHEELER Muc Off/Charge Cloth 0:59.53 DNF 1:00.93 0:59.53 8.29

13 26 Jason SMITH Factory 19 1:10.15 1:00.02 0:59.68 0:59.68 8.44

14 23 David McGIVEN  1:00.51 0:59.85 DNS 0:59.85 8.61

15 28 Jamie TANDOH  1:06.96 1:01.12 1:02.30 1:01.12 9.88

16 56 Sean TOPPING Poverty Spec Racing DNS 1:03.05 1:02.42 1:02.42 11.18

17 81 Kyle HARDY  1:03.42 1:16.31 1:54.47 1:03.42 12.18

18 27 David PAGE-STAIR  1:07.35 1:10.51 1:03.43 1:03.43 12.19

19 2 Ken NALLY Team Bull Track 1:09.15 1:10.45 1:05.51 1:05.51 14.27

20 82 James SMITH  1:23.70 1:13.72 DNF 1:13.72 22.48

21 90 Chris RELF Paradise MTB 1:19.71 1:17.59 1:14.86 1:14.86 23.62

22 37 Sam FAY  1:26.85 3:35.39 DNS 1:26.85 35.61

14 Sam LAMBERT  DNF DNF DNS

Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 57 Jay SHAW  0:59.03 0:55.82 0:56.55 0:55.82 -

2 3 Guy THERAN Got a grip 1:02.83 0:58.25 0:57.39 0:57.39 1.57

3 46 Clint TIMMIS  1:03.19 1:01.20 1:00.28 1:00.28 4.46

4 62 Matthew ROE  1:03.72 1:00.70 1:00.76 1:00.70 4.88

5 5 Siman POYNTER Quinny Racing 1:08.50 1:02.00 1:04.61 1:02.00 6.18

6 33 Nick KELLEHER  1:29.31 1:39.13 1:06.55 1:06.55 10.73

7 30 Yoshi KAPUR Schwalb UK 1:10.95 1:10.65 DNS 1:10.65 14.83

Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 40 Andrew JACQUES Alcatel One Touch DNF 1:02.00 0:59.57 0:59.57 -

2 87 Justin REVELL  1:04.76 1:01.13 1:02.83 1:01.13 1.56

3 53 Joe KILLNER Aston Hill 1:11.11 1:21.58 1:03.09 1:03.09 3.52

43 Richard ABBOTT Aston Hill DNF DNS DNS

61 Grant NEFDT DNF DNF DNS

Race 8  Women 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 85 Katie LOVE 1:20.78 1:18.32 1:40.92 1:18.32 -

Race 9  Young Ripper 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 63 Aaron BENNETT 2:26.44 2:09.62 2:14.08 2:09.62 -

2 88 Sebastian REVELL 2:41.17 2:20.01 2:55.38 2:20.01 10.39

3 55 Cameron ROSS Team Bull Track DNF 2:53.18 3:09.35 2:53.18 43.56

4 71 Kian FOULDS 3:37.35 3:21.43 DNF 3:21.43 1:11.81
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